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Askjilstant Engineer

Actual Completion Plan of T 11 Assembl rt cum strata Chart For Pipari water suppl
me, Block- istrict- der . Progar ]
_Details of Tubewell :- 700 LPM, 275/250m deep 200x150mm dia Assembly size Tubewell (Not to Scale)
Detail of Strata Detail of Lowering Date- 04-12-2022
1 Drilling depth 275 m.
2 Size of assembly lowering 200mmg x150 mmg
/\C 3 Total housing pipe 200 mm dia. 42.16 m.
G 050M AGL 4 Total Plain pipe 150 mm dia. 64.91 m.
5 Total Slotted pipe 150mm dia. 27.04 m.
BEG ——602——1| 500 mindia. biore 6 | M.5.Reducer 200mmg x150 mm 0.15 m.
mme e |, 6.03 7 | BGL. 133.76 m.
Housing Pipe 6.02 8 Total Length of bly 134.26 m.
6.02
6.03 m_ﬂ_kh%smm
603 | . .
6.02 From(m) | To(m) | Thick(m) Description of the Strata
6.02 41.66m 0.00 18.00 18.00 Surface Clay
0.15 4181m 18.00 34.00 16.00  |Sandy Clay with Kankar
6.04 34,00 42.00 8.00 Fine to M. Sand
B 6.04 "'_‘ 42,00 53.00 11.00 Sand with Kankar Clay
) 53.00 84.00 31.00 |Fineto M. Sand
6.04 84.00 99.00 15.00  |Clay with kankar
6.05 99.00 104.00 5.00 Clay
65.98m 104.00 114.00 10.00  |Fine Sand ]
114.00 119.00 5.00 Clay Kankar
150 mm g 119.00 128.00 9.00 Fine Sand
Slotted Pipe 77.99m 128.00 147.00 19.00 [Clay
6.05 147.00 173.00 26.00 Kankar Clay Intermixed
) 173.00 193.00 20.00 Clay Kankar
6.04 193.00 206.00 13.00 |Clay
6.03 206.00 216.00 10.00 Kankar Clay Intermixed
' 216.00 239.00 23.00 M. to Fine Sand
150 mmg 239.00 245.00 6.00 Clay
Plain Pipe 245.00 252.00 7.00 M. to Fine Sand
104.65m 252.00 260.00 8.00 Clay
. — 260.00 275.00 15.00 Fine Sand
Date 01-12-2022
_ H3.66m SLNo. | Depth range (mbgl) | Thickness (m) Remarks
1 34.0-41.0 7.0
2 54.0 - 83.0 29.0
121.69 m 3 104.0 - 114.0 10.0
4 119.0 - 128.0 9.0 Good All
1771 m 5 2160 - 238.0 220
133.76 m 6 246.0 - 251.0 5.0
7 261.0 - 274.0 13.0
Note- SI. No 1,2 Medium Sand, Sl No3, 4, 7 Fine Sand SI no 5, 6 Medium to Fine Sand. All
other remaining formation contains Clay mix with Kankar.
275m
450 mm ¢ Bore
AGL + BGL
0.50 + 133.76 =134.26 m.
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